
MEMORANDUM 
To: All Interested Bidders 

Date: October 7, 2015 

Subject: 
Invitation for Bid IFB#15-2828-0V, 
SR64 @57th St East and Morgan Johnson Road, Intersection 
Improvements, Bradenton, FL (Project No.: 6086360) FOOT 
Financial Project ID: 429871-1-58-01 
ADDENDUM #2 

Bidders are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be acknowledged on page 00300-1 of the 
Bid Form and made a part of the above named bidding and contract documents. Bids 
submitted without Acknowledgement of the Addendum will be considered incomplete. 

The following items are issued to add to, modify, and clarify the bid and contract documents. These 
items shall have the same force and effect as the original bidding document, and cost involved shall be 
included in the bid prices. Bids to be submitted on the specified bid date, shall conform to the additions 
and revisions listed herein. 

The deadline to submit all inqUIrIes concerning interpretation. clarification or additional 
information pertaining to this bid was September 30. 2015 at 5:00 pm. This deadline has been 
established to maintain fair treatment for all potential bidders, while maintaining the expedited nature 
of the Economic Stimulus that the contracting of this work may achieve. No additional inquiries, 
concerning interpretation, clarification or additional information pertaining to this bid shall be 
accepted. 

Bidders Note 1: 
Response to questions received from contractors through September 30, 2015. 

Question 1: Should the unit of measure for Bid Item 29, Turf Complete (Sodding), be SY rather than 
EA? 

Response 1: Addendum #2 has revised Bid Item 29 to read SY vs. EA. Revised Bid forms are 
made a part of this Addendum #2. (7 total pdf pages attached) 

Question 2: Will temporary fencing or relocation of fencing per the note on Plan Sheet 2 be required? 
We could find none. 

Response 2: There is no temporary fencing nor any relocation of fencing required for this 
project. 

Question 3: Will contract time be stopped during the 30 day cure period before thermoplastic 
striping? 
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October 7, 2015 
Invitation for Bid IFB#15-2828-0V 
SR64 @57th St East and Morgan Johnson Road, Intersection Improvements, Bradenton, FL 

Addendum #2 

Response: No, contract time will not be stopped during the 30 day cure period before 
thermoplastic striping. This project is based on a completion time of 240 calendar days. 

Question 4: Can a subsoil excavation be added to the Bid Items in case unsuitable material is found in 
the existing ditch / swale? 

Response 4: This is a federally funded project being performed under the direction of the Florida 
Department of Transportation (LAP) projects. 

Bidders shall reference FDOT Specification Division II, Construction Details, Section 110, 
Clearing Construction Site and Section 120, Earth and Related operations which address 
unsuitable materials and existing roads. Payment shall be made in accordance with Section 120-
13.6, Subsoil Excavation. 

If you have submitted a bid prior to receiving this addendum, you may request in writing that your 
original sealed bid be returned to your firm. All sealed bids received will be opened on the date stated. 

Bids will be received at the Manatee County Purchasing Division, 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, 
Bradenton, FL 34205 on October 15. 2015 at 3:00 PM. 

Sincerely, 

V~'~K"', ~ 
Melisl.'";" Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official 
Manatee County Purchasing Division 

Ov: Attachment (7) total pdf page 



BID FORM IFB #15-0556-OV 

(Submit in Duplicate) Section 00300 
IFB#15-2828-0V, SR 64@57 St East and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Improvements 

LAP Agreement #429871-1-58-01 I Project No.: 6086360 

ITEM 
1# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

BID Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days (Addendum #2) 
FDOT 
ITEM DESCRIPTION 

ROADWAY 

101-1 MOBILIZATION 

102-1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 

102-14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER 

102-60 WORK ZONE SIGN 

102-74-1 Barricades (Type I. II. VP & Drum) 

102-74-2 Barricades (Type III) 

102-76 Advanced Warning Arrow Panel 

102-77 High Intensity Flashing Light 

102-99 Changeable Variable Message Sign 

104-18 Inlet Protection System 

110-1-1 Clearing & Grubbing 

120-1 Regular Excavation 

120-6 Embankment 

160-4 Stabilization Type B 

285-709 Base Optional Group 9 (6" Type B) 

Bidder:. ___________ _ 

Authorized 
Signature:. ___________ _ 

QTY 

1 

1 

40 

1980 

3285 

105 

15 

540 

180 

3 

1 

64 

164 

499 

404 

UIM 

LS $ 

LS $ 

MH $ 

ED $ 

ED $ 

ED $ 

ED $ 

ED $ 

ED $ 

EA $ 

LS $ 

CY $ 

CY $ 

SY $ 

SY $ 

BID PRICE TO;~~:ID PER UNIT 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

00300-2 
SR 64 and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection 

Based on 240 Cal. Day Completion 
Addendum #2 



BID FORM IFB #15-0556-OV 

(Submit in Duplicate) Section 00300 

IFB#15-2828-0V, SR 64@57 St East and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Improvements 
LAP Agreement #429871-1-58-01 I Project No.: 6086360 

ITEM 

" 
16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

BID Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days (Addendum #2) 
FOOT 
ITEM DESCRIPTION 

327-70-6 Milling Existing Pavement (1.5'") 

334-1-14 Superpave (Traffic D) 

337-7-45 Friction Course FC-12.5 ( 1 1/2") 

425-1-361 Inlets (Curb) (Type P-6)«10'} 

425-1-451 Inlets (Curb) (Type J-5)«10'} 

424-1-541 Inlets (DT Bot) (Type D«10') 

425-2-41 Manhole (P-7) «10') 

430-175-118 Pipe Concrete Culvert (18" SS) 

430-175-124 Pipe Concrete Culvert (24" SS) 

430-175-130 Pipe Concrete Culvert (30" SS) 

520-1-10 Curb & Gutter (Type F) 

522-1 Sidewalk Concrete (4" Thick) 

522-2 Detectable Warnin!ls 

Turf Complete (Sodding) 
570-1-2 (Addendum #2) 

SUBTOTAL ROADWAY 

Bidder:. ___________ _ 

Authorized 
Signature: ___________ _ 

QTY UIM 

1826 SY 

34 TN 

184 TN 

1 EA 

1 EA 

1 ·EA 

2 EA 

133 LF 

4 LF 

16 LF 

334 LF 

139 SY 

28 SF 

409 sy 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

BID PRICE TOTAL BID 
PER UNIT PRICE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

00300-3 
SR 64 and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection 

Based on 240 Cal. Day Completion 
Addendum 112 



BID FORM IFB #15-0556-0V 

(Submit in Duplicate) Section 00300 
IFB#15-2828-0V, SR 64@57 St East and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Improvements 

LAP Agreement #429871-1-58-01 I Project No.: 6086360 
BID Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days (Addendum #2) 

ITEM FDOT 
# ITEM DESCRIPTION 

31 SIGNALIZATION 

32 630-2-11 Conduit (F&I) (Open Trench) 

33 630-2·12 Conduit (F&I) (Directional Bore 

34 632·7·1 Cable (Sillnal (F&I) 

35 635-2-11 Pull Boxes (F&I) 

Aluminum Signal Pole (F&I) 
36 646-1·11 Pedestal) 

Traffic Signal (F&I) (3 Section 1 
37 650·1·311 Way) 

Traffic Signal (F&I) (5 Section 1 
38 650-1·511 Way) 

Pedestrian Signal (F&I) (LED 
39 653·191 Countdown) 

40 665·1·11 Pedestrian Detector (F&I) 

41 670·~11 Traffic Controller Assembly (Modify) . 

Remove Traffic Signal Head 
42 690-10 Assembly 

43 690·20 Remove Pedestrian Signal Assembly 

44 690·31 Remove Signal Pedestal 

Remove Detector Pedestrian 
45 690·70 Assembly 

46 690·90 Remove Cabling and Conduit 

Remove Miscellaneous Signal 
47 690·100 Equipment 

46 ( 
SUBTOTAL 
SIGNALIZATION 

Bidder: ___________ _ 

Authorized 
Signature: ___________ _ 

QTY U/M 

196 LF 

70 LF 

1 PI 

4 EA 

2 EA 

2 AS 

2 AS 

2 AS 

2 EA 

1 AS 

3 EA 

2 EA 

2 EA 

2 EA 

1 PI 

1 PI 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

BID PRICE TOTAL BID 
PER UNIT PRICE 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

00300-4 
SR 64 and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection 

Based on 240 Cal. Day Completion 
Addendum #2 

, 



BID FORM IFB #15-0556-OV 

(Submit in Duplicate) Section 00300 
IFB#15-2828-0V, SR 64@57 St East and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Improvements 

LAP Agreement #429871-1-58-01 I Project No.: 6086360 

ITEM 
1/ 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

57 

58 

59 

60 

61 

BID Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days (Addendum #2) 
FOOT BID PRICE TOTAL BID 
ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UIM PER UNIT PRICE -

:SIGNING AND MARKING 

700-1-5 Sign Single Post (Relocate 2 AS $ $ 

706-3 Reflective Pavement Markers 44 EA $ $ 

710-11-121 Solid Traffic Stripe, Paint (White (6") 836 LF $ $ 

710-11-122 Solid Traffic Stripe, Paint (White (8") 214 LF $ $ 

Solid Traffic Stripe, Paint (White) 
710-11-123 (12") 98 LF $ $ 

Saolid Traffic Stripe, Paint (White) 
710-11-125 24") 132 LF $ $ 

710-11-131 Skp Traffic Stripe, Paint (White 6") 80 LF $ $ 

710-11-160 Pavement Messages, Paint 3 EA $ $ 

710-11-170 Directional Arrow, Paint 11 EA $ $ 

Solid Traffic Stripe, Paint (Yellow) 
710-11-221 6"} 672 LF $ $ 

Skip, Traffic Stripe, Paint (Yellow) 
710-11-231 6"j 104 LF $ $ 

SUBTOTAL SIGNING 

AND MARKING $ 

TOTAL BID Based on 
Completion Time of 

1 
240Calendar Days $ 

CONTRACT CONTINGENCY (10% OF TOTAL BASE BID) (Used only with 
County Approval) (Addendum #2) $ 

TOTAL CONTRACT AWARD WITH 10% OF CONTRACT 

CONTINGENCY 

Bidder: __________ _ 

Authorized 
Signature: ___________ _ 

$ 

00300-5 
SR 64 and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection 

Based on 240 Cal. Day Completion 
Addendum 112 

I 



BID FORM tFB '15-0556-OV 

(Submit in Duplicate) Section 00300 

IFB#15-2828-0V, SR 64 @ 57th St East and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Improvements 
LAP Agreement #429871-1-58-01 I Project No.: 6086360 

j'ffi 
# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

BID Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days (Addendum #2) 
FDOT 

ITEM DESCRIPTION % 

101·1 MOBILIZATION 

102·1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 

102·14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER 

102-60 WORK ZONE SIGN 

Barricades (Type I. II, VP & 
102·74-1 Drum) 

102·74·2 Barricades (Type III) 

102-76 Advanced Warning Arrow Panel 

102-77 Hiilh Intensitv Flashino Lioht 
Changeable Variable Message 

102-99 Sign 

104·18 Inlet Protection System 

110-1-1 Clearing & Grubbing 

120-1 Reoular Excavatkln 

120·6 Embankment 

160-4 Stabilization Type B 

Base Optional Group 9 (6" Type 
285-709 B) 

327-70-6 Milling EXisting Pavement (1.5"\ 

334·1-14 Supe~ave (Traffic OJ 

Friction Course FC·12.5 ( 1 
337·7-45 1/2") 

425-1-361 Inlets (Curb) (Type P-6)«10') 

Bidder:. __________ _ 

Authorized 
Signature: ___________ _ 

MBEJWBE 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK BY 

SUBCONTRACTOR 

003(J().6 

SR 64 and Morgan Johnson Road 1_ 
Based on 240 Cal. Day Completion 

Addendum #2 



BID FORM IFB 115-0556-0\1 

(Submit in Duplicate) Section 00300 

IFB#15-2828-0V, SR 64@ 57th St East and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Improvements 
LAP Agreement #429871-1-58-01 I Project No,: 6086360 

ITEN 

# 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

BID Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days (Addendum #2) 
FDOT 

ITEM DESCRIPTION % 

425-1-451 Inlets (Curb) (Type J-5)«10') 

424-1-541 Inlets (DT Boll (Type 0«10') 

425-2-41 Manhole (P-7) «10') 

430-175-118 Pipe Concrete Culvert (18" SS) 

430-175-124 Pipe Concrete Culvert (24" SS) 

430-175-130 Pipe Concrete Culvert (30" SS) 

520-1-10 Curb & Gutter (Type F) 

522-1 Sidewalk Concrete (4" Thick) 

522-2 Detectable Warnings 

570-1-2 Turf Complete (Soddinal 

630-2-11 Conduit (F&I) (Open Trench~ 

630-2-12 Conduit [F&I) (Directional Bore 

632-7-1 Cable (Simlal (F&1l 

635-2-11 Pull Boxes (F&1l 

Aluminum Signal Pole (F&I) 
646-1-11 Pedestal) 

Traffic Signal [F&I) (3 Section 1 
650-1-311 Way) 

Traffic Signal (F&I) (5 Section 1 
650-1-511 Way) 

Pedestrian Signal (F&I) (LED 
653-191 Countdown) 

Bidder. _______ ___ _ 

Authorized 
Signature:, ___________ _ 

MBElWBE 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK BY 

SUBCONTRACTOR 

003()().7 

SR 64 and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection 
Based on 240 Cal. Day COmpletion 

Addendum #2 



BID FORM IFB ,1.5-0556-OV 

(Submit in Duplicate) Section 00300 

IFB#15-2828-0V, SR 64 @ 57th St East and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Improvements 
LAP Agreement #429871-1-58-01 I Project No.: 6086360 

j'ffi 
# 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

48 

49 

50 

51 

52 

53 

54 

55 

56 

BID Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days (Addendum #2) 
FDOT 

ITEM DESCRIPTION % 

665·1-11 Pedestrian Detector (F&I) 

Traffic Controller Assembly 
670·5-411 Modify) 

Remove Traffic Signal Head 
690·10 Assembly 

Remove Pedestrian Signal 
690-20 ~ssembly 

690-31 Remove Signal Pedestal 

Remove Detector Pedestrian 
690-70 Assembly 

690-90 Remove Cabliro and Conduit 

Remove Miscellaneous Signal 
690-100 EQuipment 

700-1·5 Sign SinRle Post (Relocate 

706-3 Reflective Pavement Markers 

Solid TraffIC Stripe. Paint 
710-11-121 (White (6") 

Solid TraffIC Stripe, Paint 
710·11-122 Whne (8") 

Solid Traffic Stripe. Paint 
710·11-123 White) C12") 

Saolid Traffic Stripe, Paint 
710·11-125 White) C24") 

Skp Traffic Stripe, Paint (White 
710-11·131 6") 

710-11-160 Pavement MessaRes. Paint 

710-11-170 Directional Arrow, Paint 

Solid Traffic Stripe, Paint 
710-11-221 (Yellow) C6") 

SkiP. TraffIC Stripe, Paint 
710-11-231 I'Yellow) (6") 

Bidder: ___________ _ 

Authorized 
Signature:, __________ _ _ 

MBElWBE 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK BY 

SUBCONTRACTOR 

()()3()(HI 

SR 64 and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection 
Based on 240 cal. Day Completion 

Addendum #2 


