## MEMORANDUM

Date:

To: All Interested Bidders

October 7, 2015



Invitation for Bid IFB#15-2828-OV, Subject: SR64 @57<sup>th</sup> St East and Morgan Johnson Road, Intersection Improvements, Bradenton, FL (Project No.: 6086360) FDOT Financial Project ID: 429871-1-58-01 ADDENDUM #2

Bidders are hereby notified that this Addendum shall be acknowledged on page 00300-1 of the Bid Form and made a part of the above named bidding and contract documents. Bids submitted without Acknowledgement of the Addendum will be considered incomplete.

The following items are issued to add to, modify, and clarify the bid and contract documents. These items shall have the same force and effect as the original bidding document, and cost involved shall be included in the bid prices. Bids to be submitted on the specified bid date, shall conform to the additions and revisions listed herein.

The deadline to submit all inquiries concerning interpretation, clarification or additional information pertaining to this bid was September 30, 2015 at 5:00 pm. This deadline has been established to maintain fair treatment for all potential bidders, while maintaining the expedited nature of the Economic Stimulus that the contracting of this work may achieve. No additional inquiries, concerning interpretation, clarification or additional information pertaining to this bid shall be accepted.

## **Bidders Note 1:**

Response to questions received from contractors through September 30, 2015.

Question 1: Should the unit of measure for Bid Item 29, Turf Complete (Sodding), be SY rather than EA?

# Response 1: Addendum #2 has revised Bid Item 29 to read SY vs. EA. Revised Bid forms are made a part of this Addendum #2. (7 total pdf pages attached)

Question 2: Will temporary fencing or relocation of fencing per the note on Plan Sheet 2 be required? We could find none.

Response 2: There is no temporary fencing nor any relocation of fencing required for this project.

Question 3: Will contract time be stopped during the 30 day cure period before thermoplastic striping?

Financial Management Purchasing Division 1112 Manatee Ave W Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205 Phone number: (941)749-3014

## October 7, 2015 Invitation for Bid IFB#15-2828-OV SR64 @57<sup>th</sup> St East and Morgan Johnson Road, Intersection Improvements, Bradenton, FL

Addendum #2

# Response: No, contract time will not be stopped during the 30 day cure period before thermoplastic striping. This project is based on a completion time of 240 calendar days.

Question 4: Can a subsoil excavation be added to the Bid Items in case unsuitable material is found in the existing ditch / swale?

**Response 4:** This is a federally funded project being performed under the direction of the Florida Department of Transportation (LAP) projects.

Bidders shall reference FDOT Specification Division II, Construction Details, Section 110, Clearing Construction Site and Section 120, Earth and Related operations which address unsuitable materials and existing roads. Payment shall be made in accordance with Section 120-13.6, Subsoil Excavation.

If you have submitted a bid prior to receiving this addendum, you may request in writing that your original sealed bid be returned to your firm. All sealed bids received will be opened on the date stated.

Bids will be received at the Manatee County Purchasing Division, 1112 Manatee Avenue West, Suite 803, Bradenton, FL 34205 on <u>October 15, 2015 at 3:00 PM.</u>

Sincerely,

Hami H. Walton

Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official Manatee County Purchasing Division

Ov: Attachment (7) total pdf page

#### (Submit in Duplicate) Section 00300

## IFB#15-2828-OV, SR 64 @57 St East and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Improvements LAP Agreement #429871-1-58-01 / Project No.: 6086360

BID Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days (Addendum #2)

ITEM #	FDOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
		ROADWAY		Unit	TERONI	TROE
1	101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$	\$
2	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$	\$
3	102-14	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	40	MH	\$	\$
4	102-60	WORK ZONE SIGN	1980	ED	\$	\$
5	102-74-1	Barricades (Type I, II, VP & Drum)	3285	ED	\$	\$
6	102-74-2	Barricades (Type III)	105	ED	\$	\$
7	102-76	Advanced Warning Arrow Panel	15	ED	\$	\$
8	102-77	High Intensity Flashing Light	540	ED	\$	\$
9	102-99	Changeable Variable Message Sign	180	EĎ	\$	\$
10	104-18	Inlet Protection System	3	EA	\$	\$
11	110-1-1	Clearing & Grubbing	1	LS	\$	\$
12	120-1	Regular Excavation	64	CY	\$	\$
_13_	120-6	Embankment	164	CY	\$	\$
14	160-4	Stabilization Type B	499	SY	\$	\$
15	285-709	Base Optional Group 9 (6" Type B)	404	SY	\$	\$

Bidder:\_\_\_\_\_

00300-2 SR 64 and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Based on 240 Cal. Day Completion Addendum #2

Authorized Signature:

#### (Submit in Duplicate) Section 00300

## IFB#15-2828-OV, SR 64 @57 St East and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Improvements LAP Agreement #429871-1-58-01 / Project No.: 6086360

BID Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days (Addendum #2)

ITEM #	FDOT ITEM		QTY	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
16	327-70-6	Milling Existing Pavement (1.5")	1826	SY	\$	\$
17	334-1-14	Superpave (Traffic D)	34	TN	\$	\$
	1					
18	337-7-45	Friction Course FC-12.5 (1 1/2")	184	TN	\$	\$
19	425-1-361	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-6)(<10')	1	EA	\$	\$
20	425-1-451	Inlets (Curb) (Type J-5)(<10')	1	EA	\$	\$
21	424-1-541	Inlets (DT Bot) (Type D(<10')	1	EA	\$	\$
	105 0 11			-	<u>_</u>	
22	425-2-41	Manhole (P-7) (<10')	2	EA	\$	\$
23	430-175-118	Pipe Concrete Culvert (18" SS)	133	LF	\$	\$
						- -
24	430-175-124	Pipe Concrete Culvert (24" SS)	4	LF	\$	\$
			77.22			
25	430-175-130	Pipe Concrete Culvert (30" SS)	16	LF	\$	\$
26	520-1-10	Curb & Gutter (Type F)	334	LF	\$	\$
27	522-1	Sidewalk Concrete (4" Thick)	139	SY	\$	\$
28	522-2	Detectable Warnings	28	SF	\$	\$
29	<u>570-</u> 1-2	Turf Complete (Sodding) (Addendum #2)	409	SY	\$	\$
30		SUBTOTAL ROADWAY				\$

Bidder:

00300-3 SR 64 and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Based on 240 Cal. Day Completion Addendum #2

Authorized Signature:

#### (Submit in Duplicate) Section 00300

## IFB#15-2828-OV, SR 64 @57 St East and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Improvements LAP Agreement #429871-1-58-01 / Project No.: 6086360

BID Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days (Addendum #2)

ITEM #	FDOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
31		SIGNALIZATION				
32	630-2-11	Conduit (F&I) (Open Trench)	196	LF	\$	\$
33	630-2-12	Conduit (F&I) (Directional Bore	70	LF	\$	\$
34	632-7-1	Cable (Signal (F&I)	1	PI	\$	\$
35	635-2-11	Pull Boxes (F&I)	4	EA	\$	\$
36	646-1-11	Aluminum Signal Pole (F&I) (Pedestal)	2	EA	\$	\$
37	650-1-311	Traffic Signal (F&I) (3 Section 1 Way)	2	AS	\$	\$
38	650-1-511	Traffic Signal (F&I) (5 Section 1 Way)	2	AS	\$	\$
39	653-191	Pedestrian Signal (F&I) (LED Countdown)	2	AS	\$	\$
40	665-1-11	Pedestrian Detector (F&I)	2	EA	\$	\$
41	670-5-411	Traffic Controller Assembly (Modify)	1	AS	\$	\$
42	690-10	Remove Traffic Signal Head Assembly	3	EA	\$	\$
43	690-20	Remove Pedestrian Signal Assembly	2	EA	\$	\$
44	690-31	Remove Signal Pedestal	2	EA	\$	\$
45	690-70	Remove Detector Pedestrian Assembly	2	EA	\$	\$
46	690-90	Remove Cabling and Conduit	1	Pi	\$	\$
47	690-100	Remove Miscellaneous Signal Equipment	1	_ Pl	\$	\$
48		SUBTOTAL SIGNALIZATION				\$

Bidder:

00300-4 SR 64 and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Based on 240 Cal. Day Completion Addendum #2

Authorized Signature:

#### (Submit in Duplicate) Section 00300

## IFB#15-2828-OV, SR 64 @57 St East and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Improvements LAP Agreement #429871-1-58-01 / Project No.: 6086360

BID Based on Completion Time of <u>240</u> Calendar Days (Addendum #2)

ITEM #	FDOT ITEM		QTY	U/M	BID PRICE PER UNIT	TOTAL BID PRICE
49		SIGNING AND MARKING				
50	700-1-5	Sign Single Post (Relocate	2	AS	\$	\$
51	706-3	Reflective Pavement Markers	44	EA	\$	\$
52	710-11-121	Solid Traffic Stripe, Paint (White (6")	836	LF	\$	\$
53	710-11-122	Solid Traffic Stripe, Paint (White (8")	214	LF	\$	\$
54	710-11-123	Solid Traffic Stripe, Paint (White) (12")	98	LF	\$	\$
55	710-11-125	Saolid Traffic Stripe, Paint (White) (24")	132	LF	\$	\$
56	710-11-131	Skp Traffic Stripe, Paint (White 6")	80	LF	\$	\$
57	710-11-160	Pavement Messages, Paint	3	EA	\$	\$
58	710-11-170	Directional Arrow, Paint	11	EA	\$	\$
59	710-11-221	Solid Traffic Stripe, Paint (Yellow) (6")	672	LF	\$	\$
60	<u>710-11-231</u>	Skip, Traffic Stripe, Paint (Yellow) (6")	104	LF	\$	\$
61		SUBTOTAL SIGNING AND MARKING				\$
		TOTAL BID Based on Completion Time of <u>240</u> Calendar Days				\$
		BID) (Used only with	\$			
	TOTAL	CONTRACT AWARD WITH CONTINGENC		OF CO	NTRACT	\$

Bidder:\_\_\_\_\_

Authorized Signature:\_

#### BID FORM (Submit in Duplicate) Section 00300

#### IFB#15-2828-OV, SR 64 @ 57th St East and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Improvements LAP Agreement #429871-1-58-01 / Project No.: 6086360 BID Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days (Addendum #2)

	BID Based on Completion Time of <u>240</u> Calendar Days (Addendum #2)							
ITEN	FDOT	DESCRIPTION OF WORK BY						
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	%	MBE/WBE	SUBCONTRACTOR			
1	101-1	MOBILIZATION						
2	102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC						
3	102-14	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER						
4	102-60	WORK ZONE SIGN						
5	102-74-1	Barricades (Type I, II, VP & Drum)						
6	102-74-2	Barricades (Type III)						
7	102-76	Advanced Warning Arrow Panel						
8	102-77	High Intensity Flashing Light						
9	102-99	Changeable Variable Message Sign						
10	104-18	Inlet Protection System						
11	110-1-1	Clearing & Grubbing						
12	120-1	Regular Excavation						
13	120-6	Embankment			5 			
14	160-4	Stabilization Type B						
15	285-709	Base Optional Group 9 (6" Type B)	1					
16	327-70-6	Milling Existing Pavement (1.5")						
17	334-1-14	Superpave (Traffic D)						
18	337-7-45	Friction Course FC-12.5 ( 1 1/2")						
19	425-1-361	Inlets (Curb) (Type P-6)(<10')						

Bidder:

00300-6 SR 64 and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Based on 240 Cal. Day Completion Addendum #2

Authorized	
Signature:	

#### BID FORM (Submit in Duplicate) Section 00300

#### IFB#15-2828-OV, SR 64 @ 57th St East and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Improvements LAP Agreement #429871-1-58-01 / Project No.: 6086360 BID Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days (Addendum #2)

-		BID Based on Completion	Time o	f 240 Calenda	
ITEN	FDOT				DESCRIPTION OF WORK BY
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	%	MBE/WBE	SUBCONTRACTOR
20	425-1-451	Inlets (Curb) (Type J-5)(<10')			
21	424-1-541	Inlets (DT Bot) (Type D(<10')			
22	425-2-41	Manhole (P-7) (<10')			
23	430-175-118	Pipe Concrete Culvert (18" SS)			
24	430-175-124	Pipe Concrete Culvert (24" SS)			
25	430-175-130	Pipe Concrete Culvert (30" SS)			
26	520-1-10	Curb & Gutter (Type F)			
27	522-1	Sidewalk Concrete (4" Thick)			
28	522-2	Detectable Warnings			
29	570-1-2	Turf Complete (Sodding)			
30	630-2-11	Conduit (F&I) (Open Trench)			
31	630-2-12	Conduit (F&I) (Directional Bore			
32	632-7-1	Cable (Signal (F&I)			
33	635-2-11	Pull Boxes (F&I)			
34	646-1-11	Aluminum Signal Pole (F&I) (Pedestal)			
35	650-1-311	Traffic Signal (F&I) (3 Section 1 Way)			
36	650-1-511	Traffic Signal (F&I) (5 Section 1 Way)			
37	653-191	Pedestrian Signal (F&I) (LED Countdown)			

Bidder:\_\_\_\_\_

00300-7 SR 64 and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Based on 240 Cal. Day Completion Addendum #2

Authorized Signature:\_\_

#### BID FORM (Submit in Duplicate) Section 00300

#### IFB#15-2828-OV, SR 64 @ 57th St East and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Improvements LAP Agreement #429871-1-58-01 / Project No.: 6086360 BID Based on Completion Time of 240 Calendar Days (Addendum #2)

	FRAT	BID Based on Completion	i ime o	T 240 Calend	
ITEN	FDOT				DESCRIPTION OF WORK BY
#	ITEM	DESCRIPTION	%	MBE/WBE	SUBCONTRACTOR
38	665-1-11	Pedestrian Detector (F&I)			
39	670-5-411	Traffic Controller Assembly (Modify)			
40	690-10	Remove Traffic Signal Head Assembly			
41	690-20	Remove Pedestrian Signal Assembly			
42	690-31	Remove Signal Pedestal			
43	690-70	Remove Detector Pedestrian Assembly			
44	690-90	Remove Cabling and Conduit			
45	690-100	Remove Miscellaneous Signal Equipment			
46	700-1-5	Sign Single Post (Relocate			
47	706-3	Reflective Pavement Markers			
48	710-11-121	Solid Traffic Stripe, Paint (White (6")			
49	710-11-122	Solid Traffic Stripe, Paint (White (8")			
50	710-11-123	Solid Traffic Stripe, Paint (White) (12")			
51	710-11-125	Saolid Traffic Stripe, Paint (White) (24")			
52	710-11-131	Skp Traffic Stripe, Paint (White 6")			
53	710-11-160	Pavement Messages, Paint			
54	710-11-170	Directional Arrow, Paint			
55	710-11-221	Solid Traffic Stripe, Paint (Yellow) (6")			
56	710-11-231	Skip, Traffic Stripe, Paint (Yellow) (6")			

Bidder:\_\_\_\_\_

00300-8 SR 64 and Morgan Johnson Road Intersection Based on 240 Cal. Day Completion Addendum #2

Authorized	
Signature:	